## RESOLUTION

## TITLE V GRANT - BEYOND THE BELL

- WHEREAS, the Virginia Department of Criminal Justice Services has made matching funds available for the development of youth-at-risk programs; and
- WHEREAS, funds are needed for two staff positions to continue to operate the new middle school after-school program at the County's two community centers for referred youth-at-risk.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, accepts the \$56,465 grant awarded by the Virginia Department of Criminal Justice Services.
- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, hereby authorizes the following appropriation to the Special Projects/Grants Fund:

## Revenues:

From the Commonwealth \$56,465
From the County General Fund 17,550

\$74,015

## Expenditure:

Title V B Grant - Beyond the Bell

\$74,015

Bruce C. Goodson

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

SUPERVISORVOTEBRADSHAWAYEHARRISONABSENT

BROWN AYE MCGLENNON AYE GOODSON AYE

rd

Sanford B. Wanner Clerk to the Board

ATTEST:

2004.

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 13th day of July,

grantv 04 v2.res